INDY1 Do you agree that Scotland should be an independent country?

Base : All

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Yes

No

Undecided

Independence Conference Poll

Total Employment status Children in Unweigh
(Weight AGE of respondent Home ownership | household Sector ted
ed) Gender Q2c/Q2cr (Q.4) DEM2 (DEM5) (PSEC) Total
Private
Working|Working Owner | Rent /Self-
55 or (full (part- Not occup | council | Rented empl
Male |Female| 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-54 | more time) time) working Retﬁred ied /HAT | private Yes No -oyed | Public All
(x) (@ (b) (© (d) (e) ® ()] (h) (@ [0) (K) 0] (m) (n) (0) (9] (@
1005 479 526 86 120 364 433 450 131 130 292 755 134 79 249 756 304 244 1005
1005 479 526 120* 159* 356 368 416 130* 187 270 656 233 89* 286 719 365 142 1005
374 215 159 54 71 140 109 159 53 80 81 216 118 30 119 255 133 64 355
37%bfik  45%xb  30% 45%f 45%f 39%f  30% 38%j 41% 43%j 30% 33% 51%xkm 34% 42% 36% 36% 45%x 35%
499 212 288 53 70 164 210 204 57 86 152 357 82 47 130 369 182 60 517
50%alq  44% 55%xa  44% 44% 46% 57%xcde 49% 43% 46% 56%xh  54%xI  35% 52%| 45% 51% 50% 42% 51%
132 52 79 13 18 52 48 53 21 21 37 83 32 12 38 94 50 18 133
13% 11% 15% 11% 11% 15% 13% 13% 16% 11% 14% 13% 14% 14% 13% 13% 14% 13% 13%

Fieldwork dates : 27th to 29th January 2012 (All)
Respondent Type : General public
J12-049065-01 Weighted. Not coded. Suppression and ranking not yet applied.
Source : Ipsos MORI

*=Less than 0.5 %

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/elf - x/g/hlilj - x/k/lIm - x/n/o - x/p/q

*small base
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Table 1

Ipsos MOR




Independence Conference Poll

INDY1 Do you agree that Scotland should be an independent country?

Base : All

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Yes

No

Undecided

Total Unweig

(Weigh Affluence of area hted

ted) 20% zones Urban/rural | Total

1 Most 5 Least
deprived 2 3 4 deprived Urban Rural
x) @) (b) (© (d) (e) 0] @

1005 131 169 181 205 242 698 230 1005

1005 170 178 174 191 215 706 224 1005

374 90 89 63 51 57 273 77 355
37%de 53%xcde 50%xcde 36%e 26% 26% 39% 35% 35%

499 56 69 86 111 136 340 118 517
50%ab 33% 39% 49%a 58%xab 63%xab  48%  53% 51%

Cc

132 25 20 25 30 22 93 29 133

13% 14% 11% 14% 16% 10% 13%  13% 13%

Fieldwork dates : 27th to 29th January 2012 (All)
Respondent Type : General public
J12-049065-01 Weighted. Not coded. Suppression and ranking not yet applied.

Source : Ipsos MORI

*=Less than 0.5 %

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg

*small base
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Table 2

Ipsos MOR




Independence Conference Poll

INDY1 Do you agree that Scotland should be an independent country?

Base : All
DECISION. Definitely decided
to vote this way
May change
Unweighted Definitely mind/ don't
Total Weighted Total decided know

Unweighted Total 1005 1005 669 336

Weighted Total 1005 1005 674 331

Yes 355 374 256 119
35% 37% 38% 36%

No 517 499 402 97
51% 50% 60% 29%

Undecided 133 132 16 115
13% 13% 2% 35%

Fieldwork dates : 27th to 29th January 2012 (All)
Respondent Type : General public

J12-049065-01 Weighted. Not coded. Suppression and ranking not yet applied.

Source : Ipsos MORI
*=| ess than 0.5 %
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Table 3

Ipsos MOR




INDY1 Do you agree that Scotland should be an independent country?

Base : All absolutely certain to vote

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Yes

No

Undecided

Independence Conference Poll

Total Employment status Children in Unweigh
(Weight AGE of respondent Home ownership | household Sector ted
ed) Gender Q2c/Q2cr (Q.4) DEM2 (DEM5) (PSEC) Total
Private
Working|Working Owner | Rent /Self-
55 or (full (part- Not occup | council | Rented empl
Male |Female| 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-54 | more time) time) working Retﬁred ied /HAT | private Yes No -oyed | Public All
(x) (@ (b) (© (d) (e) ® ()] (h) (@ [0) (K) 0] (m) (n) (0) (9] (@
799 392 407 60 81 299 357 367 100 96 234 623 99 52 193 606 242 203 799
780 387 393 83* 103* 291 301 327 101* 132* 218 535 171* 57* 209 571 287 115 799
301 181 120 40 50 114 97 124 41 64 70 182 94 18 86 215 102 54 292
39%bfik  47%xb  31% 48%f 49%f 39% 32% 38% 41% 48%j 32% 34% 55%xkm 31% 41% 38% 35% 47%Xxp 37%
393 173 220 33 44 138 176 161 47 56 128 292 56 36 97 296 148 47 418
50%alq  45% 56%xa  40% 43% 47% 58%xcde 49% 46% 43% 58%xgi 55%xI  33% 64%x|  46% 52% 52%q 41% 52%
86 33 53 10 8 39 29 41 13 12 21 60 21 3 26 60 37 15 89
11%a 9% 14%a 12% 8% 13% 10% 13% 12% 9% 9% 11% 12% 5% 12% 11% 13% 13% 11%

Fieldwork dates : 27th to 29th January 2012 (All)
Respondent Type : General public
J12-049065-01 Weighted. Not coded. Suppression and ranking not yet applied.
Source : Ipsos MORI

*=Less than 0.5 %

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/elf - x/g/hlilj - x/k/lIm - x/n/o - x/p/q

*small base
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Table 4

Ipsos MOR




Independence Conference Poll

INDY1 Do you agree that Scotland should be an independent country?

Base : All absolutely certain to vote

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Yes

No

Undecided

Total Unweig

(Weigh Affluence of area hted

ted) 20% zones Urban/rural | Total

1 Most 5 Least
deprived 2 3 4 deprived Urban Rural
x) @) (b) (© (d) (e) 0] @

799 95 136 144 163 202 550 190 799

780 127+ 143 133 146 179 543 184 799

301 74 68 52 43 48 218 67 292
39%d 58%xcde 48%xde 39%e 30% 27% 40% 36% 37%

393 42 57 67 83 112 265 97 418
50%a 33% 40% 50%a 57%ab 63%xab  49%  53% 52%

Cc

86 1 17 14 19 19 61 20 89

11% 9% 12% 11% 13% 11% 11%  11% 11%

Fieldwork dates : 27th to 29th January 2012 (All)
Respondent Type : General public
J12-049065-01 Weighted. Not coded. Suppression and ranking not yet applied.
Source : Ipsos MORI

*=Less than 0.5 %

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg

*small base
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Table 5

Ipsos MOR




Independence Conference Poll

INDY1 Do you agree that Scotland should be an independent country?

Base : All absolutely certain to vote

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Yes

No

Undecided

DECISION. Definitely decided
to vote this way

May change

Unweighted Definitely mind/ don't
Total Weighted Total decided know
799 799 573 226
799 780 565 215
292 301 223 78
37% 39% 39% 36%
418 393 334 59
52% 50% 59% 27%
89 86 8 78

11%

11%

1%

36%

Fieldwork dates : 27th to 29th January 2012 (All)
Respondent Type : General public
J12-049065-01 Weighted. Not coded. Suppression and ranking not yet applied.

Source : Ipsos MORI
*=| ess than 0.5 %
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Table 6

Ipsos MOR




Independence Conference Poll

INDY1 Do you agree that Scotland should be an independent country?

Base : All defintely decided

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Yes

No

Undecided

Total Employment status Children in Unweigh
(Weight AGE of respondent Home ownership | household Sector ted
ed) Gender Q2c/Q2cr (Q.4) DEM2 (DEM5) (PSEC) Total
Private
Working|Working Owner | Rent /Self-
55 or (full (part- Not occup | council | Rented empl
Male |Female| 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-54 | more time) time) working Retﬁred ied /HAT | private Yes No -oyed | Public All
(x) (@ (b) (© (d) (e) ® ()] (h) (@ [0) (K) 0] (m) (n) (0) (9] (@
669 333 336 57 68 229 313 290 82 84 213 503 94 50 145 524 198 154 669
674 341 334 81* 94* 226 272 270 83* 121* 200 434 166* 58* 166 508 239 90 669
256 160 95 43 37 91 85 106 37 50 63 139 92 19 65 191 91 44 239
38%bfik  47%xb  29% 53%xf  39% 41%f 31% 39% 44% 42% 31% 32% 56%xkm 32% 39% 38% 38% 49%x 36%
402 172 230 38 55 129 178 159 46 69 128 285 69 38 96 306 145 44 415
60%alqg  51% 69%xa  47% 59% 57% 65%xc  59% 56% 57% 64% 66%xl  41% 66%I 58% 60% 61%q 49% 62%
16 8 8 - 2 5 9 5 - 2 9 10 5 1 5 11 3 2 15
2% 2% 2% - 2% 2% 3% 2% - 2% 5%Xx 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2%

Fieldwork dates : 27th to 29th January 2012 (All)
Respondent Type : General public
J12-049065-01 Weighted. Not coded. Suppression and ranking not yet applied.
Source : Ipsos MORI

*=Less than 0.5 %

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/elf - x/g/hlilj - x/k/lIm - x/n/o - x/p/q

*small base
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Table 7

Ipsos MOR




Independence Conference Poll

INDY1 Do you agree that Scotland should be an independent country?

Base : All defintely decided

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Yes

No

Undecided

Total Unweig
(Weigh Affluence of area hted
ted) 20% zones Urban/rural | Total
1 Most 5 Least
deprived 2 3 4 deprived Urban Rural
x) @) (b) (© (d) (e) 0] @
669 91 123 111 129 165 469 150 669
674 116+ 132+ 106* 122 149 476 149 669
256 64 68 40 31 38 181 58 239
38%d 55%xcde 51%xde 37% 25% 25% 38% 39% 36%
402 50 61 64 89 108 284 89 415
60%a 43% 46% 60%a 73%xab 73%xab  60%  60% 62%
Cc
16 2 3 3 3 3 11 2 15
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%

Fieldwork dates : 27th to 29th January 2012 (All)
Respondent Type : General public
J12-049065-01 Weighted. Not coded. Suppression and ranking not yet applied.
Source : Ipsos MORI

*=Less than 0.5 %

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg

*small base
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Ipsos MOR




Independence Conference Poll

DECISION. Have you definitely decided to vote in this way or is there a chance you may change your mind before you vote?

Base : All
Total Employment status Children in Unweigh
(Weight AGE of respondent Home ownership | household Sector ted
ed) Gender Q2c/Q2cr (Q.4) DEM2 (DEM5) (PSEC) Total
Private
Working [ Working Owner | Rent /Self-
55 or (full (part- Not occup | council | Rented empl
Male |Female| 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-54 | more time) time) Wor!(ing Retﬁred ied /HAT | private | Yes No -oyed | Public All
(x) (@ (b) () (d) (e) ® @ (h) 0] [0) (K) (0] (m) (n) (0) (9] (@
Unweighted Total 1005 479 526 86 120 364 433 450 131 130 292 755 134 79 249 756 304 244 1005
Weighted Total 1005 479 526 120* 159* 356 368 416 130* 187 270 656 233 89* 286 719 365 142 1005
Definitely decided 674 341 334 81 94 226 272 270 83 121 200 434 166 58 166 508 239 90 669
67%bn  71%xb 63% 67% 59% 63% 74%xde  65% 63% 65% 74%xgh 66% 71% 64% 58% 71%xn  66% 64% 67%
May change mind/don't 331 139 192 40 65 130 96 146 48 65 70 222 66 32 120 211 125 52 336
know 33%afjo  29% 37%xa  33% 41%f 37%f 26% 35%j 37%j 35% 26% 34% 29% 36% 42%x0  29% 34% 36% 33%

Fieldwork dates : 27th to 29th January 2012 (All)
Respondent Type : General public
J12-049065-01 Weighted. Not coded. Suppression and ranking not yet applied.

Source : Ipsos MORI
*=Less than 0.5 %

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/elf - x/g/hlilj - x/k/lIm - x/n/o - x/p/q

*small base
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Ipsos MOR




DECISION. Have you definitely decided to vote in this way or is there a chance you may change your mind before you vote?

Base : All

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Definitely decided

May change mind/don't
know

Independence Conference Poll

Total Unweig
(Weigh Affluence of area hted
ted) 20% zones Urban/rural | Total
1 Most 5 Least
deprived 2 3 4 deprived Urban | Rural
x @) (b) © (d) (e) (® (%)
1005 131 169 181 205 242 698 230 1005
1005 170 178 174 191 215 706 224 1005
674 116 132 106 122 149 476 149 669
67% 68% 74%¢ 61% 64% 69% 67%  66% 67%
331 55 46 68 69 66 230 75 336
33% 32% 26% 39%b 36% 31% 33%  34% 33%

Fieldwork dates : 27th to 29th January 2012 (All)

Respondent Type : General public
J12-049065-01 Weighted. Not coded. Suppression and ranking not yet applied.

Source : Ipsos MORI

*=Less than 0.5 %

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg

*small base
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Ipsos MOR




Independence Conference Poll

INDEPENS. And, how likely would you be to vote in the referendum, on a scale of 1 to 10,

where 10 means you would be absolutely certain to vote and 1 that you would be absolutely certain NOT to vote?

Base : All
Total Employment status Children in Unweigh
(Weight AGE of respondent Home ownership | household Sector ted
ed) Gender Q2c/Q2cr (Q.4) DEM2 (DEM5) (PSEC) Total
Private
Working [ Working Owner | Rent /Self-
55 or (full (part- Not occup | council | Rented empl
Male |Female| 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-54 more time) time) Wor!(ing Retﬁred ied IHAT | private Yes No -oyed | Public All
(x) @ (b) (©) (d) (e) ® @ (h) 0] [0) (K 0) (m) (W] (0) (9] (@

Unweighted Total 1005 479 526 86 120 364 433 450 131 130 292 755 134 79 249 756 304 244 1005

Weighted Total 1005 479 526 120* 159* 356 368 416 130* 187 270 656 233 89* 286 719 365 142 1005

1 (Absolutely certain 21 10 12 4 1 6 10 4 1 6 9 13 3 3 4 18 4 1 21
not to vote) 2%g 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 3%g 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%

2 2 * 2 - 2 * - 2 - - - 2 - - - 2 2 * 2

* * * - 1% * - * _ _ _ * _ _ _ * * * *

3 8 5 3 1 4 3 - 4 2 3 - 6 - 1 6 2 5 1 7
1%0 1% 1% 1% 2%f 1% - 1% 1% 1% - 1% - 2% 2%x0 * 1% 1% 1%

4 3 1 2 - - 2 1 2 - - 1 2 1 - 1 2 2 1 4

* * * - - 1% * 1% - - * * * - * * * 1% *

5 45 18 27 10 16 11 8 26 4 8 7 18 14 14 19 26 18 5 36
4%fko 4% 5% 9%ef  10%xef 3% 2% 6%X| 3% 4% 3% 3% 6% 15%xKkl 7% 4% 5% 3% 4%

6 14 4 10 2 5 4 3 4 4 3 3 10 2 2 5 9 6 2 12
1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%

7 22 10 12 1 2 14 5 8 5 4 5 8 11 2 8 14 9 3 19
2%k 2% 2% 1% 1% 4%x 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 5%k 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%

8 55 22 33 8 14 13 20 22 7 13 13 33 10 8 15 40 21 7 57
5% 5% 6% 6% 9% 4% 6% 5% 6% % 5% 5% 4% 9% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6%

9 48 22 26 11 10 11 17 15 6 15 11 25 19 3 16 32 11 7 43
5%k 5% 5% 9%e 6% 3% 5% 4% 5% 8% 4% 4% 8% 4% 6% 4% 3% 5% 4%

10 (Absolutely certain 780 387 393 83 103 291 301 327 101 132 218 535 171 57 209 571 287 115 799
to vote) 78%bdm  81%xb  75% 69% 65% 82%xcd  82%xcd 79% 7% 71% 81%i 81%xIm 73% 63% 73% 79%x  79% 81% 80%

Don't know 6 1 6 - 3 1 2 1 - 3 2 3 3 - 3 3 - - 5

1% * 1% - 2% * 1% * - 2% 1% * 1% - 1% * - - *

Refused - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Mean 9.21dm| 9.31 9.12 8.89 8.77 9.32d 9.40xcd 9.22 9.27 9.02 9.30 9.33xm 9.21m  8.50 9.06 9.27 9.21 9.40 9.28

Standard Deviation 1.89 1.80 1.96 2.20 2.13 1.77 1.73 1.83 1.67 2.12 1.91 1.81 1.72 2.40 1.96 1.86 1.85 1.56 1.83

Fieldwork dates : 27th to 29th January 2012 (All)
Respondent Type : General public
J12-049065-01 Weighted. Not coded. Suppression and ranking not yet applied.

Source : Ipsos MORI
*=Less than 0.5 %

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/elf - x/g/hlilj - x/k/lIm - x/n/o - x/p/q

*small base
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Table 11

Ipsos MOR




Independence Conference Poll

INDEPENS. And, how likely would you be to vote in the referendum, on a scale of 1 to 10,

where 10 means you would be absolutely certain to vote and 1 that you would be absolutely certain NOT to vote?

Base : All

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

1 (Absolutely certain
not to vote)

2

10 (Absolutely certain
to vote)

Don't know

Refused

Mean
Standard Deviation

Total Unweig

(Weigh Affluence of area hted

ted) 20% zones Urban/rural | Total

1 Most 5 Least
deprived 2 3 4 deprived Urban | Rural
x) @) (b) (© (d) (e) (® (%)

1005 131 169 181 205 242 698 230 1005

1005 170 178 174 191 215 706 224 1005

21 4 3 3 4 5 14 5 21
2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%

2 * - 2 - - 2 - 2

* * - 1% - - * - *

8 1 2 4 - 1 7 1 7
1% * 1% 2% - 1% 1% 1% 1%

3 - - 2 - 1 2 1 4

* - - 1%x _ * * * *

45 7 11 11 10 4 35 8 36
4%e 4% 6%e 6%e 5% 2% 5% 4% 4%

14 3 3 3 2 1 8 4 12
1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%

22 1 4 3 6 6 14 5 19
2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2%

55 15 8 7 10 9 39 10 57
5% 9% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 6%

48 8 4 6 13 9 35 6 43
5% 5% 2% 4% 7%b 4% 5% 3% 4%

780 127 143 133 146 179 543 184 799
78% 74% 80% 76% 76% 83%x 7%  82% 80%

6 5 - - 2 - 6 - 5

1% 3%xe - - 1% - 1% - *

9.21 9.19 9.19 8.98 9.27 9.41c 919 931 9.28

1.89 1.91 1.94 2.17 1.73 1.70 1.91 181 1.83

Fieldwork dates : 27th to 29th January 2012 (All)
Respondent Type : General public
J12-049065-01 Weighted. Not coded. Suppression and ranking not yet applied.
Source : Ipsos MORI

*=Less than 0.5 %

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg

*small base
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Table 12

Ipsos MOR




Independence Conference Poll

INDY4. When do you think the referendum should be held?

Base : All

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Within the next 18
months i.e by summer
2013

After summer 2013 but
before Autumn 2014
Autumn 2014

After Autumn 2014

Never/shouldn't be held

Don't know

Total Employment status Children in Unweigh
(Weight AGE of respondent Home ownership | household Sector ted
ed) Gender Q2c/Q2cr (Q.4) DEM2 (DEM5) (PSEC) Total
Private
Working | Working Owner | Rent /Self-
55 or (full (part- Not occup | council | Rented empl
Male |[Female| 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-54 | more time) time) Wor!(ing Ret_ired ied IHAT | private | Yes No -oyed | Public All
(x) @ (b) (©) (d) (e) ® [(¢)] (h) 0] [0) (k) 0] (m) (n) (0) (9] (@

1005 479 526 86 120 364 433 450 131 130 292 755 134 79 249 756 304 244 1005

1005 479 526 120* 159* 356 368 416 130* 187 270 656 233 89* 286 719 365 142 1005

468 210 258 49 70 166 181 195 58 7 137 313 104 40 136 332 173 60 467
47% 44% 49% 41% 44% 47% 49% 47% 44% 41% 51% 48% 45% 44% 47% 46% 48% 42% 46%

146 61 85 32 39 41 34 62 21 36 26 83 36 24 51 94 57 22 130
15%efik  13% 16% 26%xef 25%xef 11% 9% 15%j 16% 19%j 9% 13% 15% 27%xk  18% 13% 16% 16% 13%

o

224 144 80 23 23 85 93 88 29 44 62 143 62 15 54 170 7 35 233
22%bd  30%xb 15% 19% 14% 24%d 25%d 21% 22% 23% 23% 22% 27% 16% 19% 24% 21% 24% 23%

94 36 58 13 20 33 28 41 11 19 23 66 16 7 30 64 37 11 94
9% 7% 11% 11% 13% 9% 8% 10% 8% 10% 9% 10% 7% 8% 10% 9% 10% 8% 9%

22 8 14 1 3 6 13 8 2 3 10 17 1 3 3 19 5 3 26
2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3%x 2% 1% 1% 4% 3% * 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3%

51 21 30 3 4 25 19 21 10 8 12 35 14 2 12 39 16 11 55
5% 4% 6% 2% 2% 7%x 5% 5% 8% 4% 5% 5% 6% 2% 4% 5% 4% 8% 5%

Fieldwork dates : 27th to 29th January 2012 (All)
Respondent Type : General public
J12-049065-01 Weighted. Not coded. Suppression and ranking not yet applied.

Source : Ipsos MORI

*=Less than 0.5 %

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b - x/c/d/elf - x/g/hlilj - x/k/lIm - x/n/o - x/p/q

*small base
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Ipsos MOR




Independence Conference Poll

INDY4. When do you think the referendum should be held?

Base : All

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Within the next 18
months i.e by summer
2013

After summer 2013 but
before Autumn 2014
Autumn 2014

After Autumn 2014

Never/shouldn't be held

Don't know

Total Unweig

(Weigh Affluence of area hted

ted) 20% zones Urban/rural | Total

1 Most 5 Least
deprived 3 4 deprived Urban | Rural
() @) (© (d) (e) (® @

1005 131 169 181 205 242 698 230 1005

1005 170 178 174 191 215 706 224 1005

468 77 74 86 90 104 319 112 467
47% 45% 42% 49% 47% 48% 45%  50% 46%

146 32 28 20 29 24 108 24 130
15% 19% 16% 11% 15% 11% 15%  11% 13%

224 34 43 33 51 52 166 46 233
22% 20% 24% 19% 27% 24% 24%  21% 23%

24 17 20 21 6 22 68 19 94
9%(d| 10%d 11%d 12%d 3% 10%d 10% 8% 9%

22 * 5 5 5 4 15 4 26
2% * 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3%

51 10 8 9 11 10 30 18 55
5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 8%f 5%

Fieldwork dates : 27th to 29th January 2012 (All)
Respondent Type : General public
J12-049065-01 Weighted. Not coded. Suppression and ranking not yet applied.

Source : Ipsos MORI

*=Less than 0.5 %

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/a/b/c/d/e - x/flg

*small base
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Ipsos MOR
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Independence Conference Poll

Table 15
INDY4. When do you think the referendum should be held?

Base : All
INDY1 Agree Scotland
should be an
independent country?
Unweighted Weighted
Total Total Yes No
Unweighted Total 1005 1005 355 517
Weighted Total 1005 1005 374 499
Within the next 18 467 468 116 313
months i.e by summer 46% 47% 31% 63%
2013
After summer 2013 but 130 146 60 55
before Autumn 2014 13% 15% 16% 11%
Autumn 2014 233 224 146 41
23% 22% 39% 8%

After Autumn 2014 94 94 32 49

9% 9% 8% 10%
Never/shouldn't be held 26 22 1 20

3% 2% * 4%
Don't know 55 51 19 20

5% 5% 5% 4%

Fieldwork dates : 27th to 29th January 2012 (All)
Respondent Type : General public
J12-049065-01 Weighted. Not coded. Suppression and ranking not yet applied.

Source : Ipsos MORI
*=| ess than 0.5 %

Ipsos MOR




